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Import of DefectIve WAM·I Loeomothea

10277. SHRI H1MATSINOKA: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether an enquir} or Investigation has been ordered into the circumstances under which Import of defective WAM·I locomotives was made !!Omcli:ne back :

(b) if so, precise step taken or being taken in this regards; and

(c) if the reply to part (a) above be in the negative. the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI NANDA): (a) and (b). No such enquiry or investigation has becn ordered.

(c) The initial trouble of excessive vertical oscillation at high spe¢ds wa, overcome after replacement, by the slJppllers of the oco ~ti e of the original primary suspension springs.

ot ~nt of S.ooters and Cars to Members of Deihl Municipal

Corporation

10278. SHRI SURAJ BHAN :
SHRI SHARDA NAND:

Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT, INTERNAL TRADE
AND COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the members of the MUDclpal Corporation, who were allotted scooters or can in Delhi by tbe Delhi Admillistration or by tbe Central Goveroment under the special quota in the last three years;

(b) whether Government have received any complaint about the sale of cars within two years by some members of the Corporatioo ;

(c) if so, the details of tbe Complalot and Ihe names of tbose members ;

(d) the action taken agalost those

THE MINISCER OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT, INTERNAL TRADE
AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI F. A.
. AHMED): (a) A statement lodicatlng the nsmes of members of the Delbl Municipal Corporation who have been allotted IICOOters/
Cars by the Delhi Administration against thlt Administration's quota durio, the lasl;
three years i. laid on the Table of tho HOUle. [Placed In Library. ~ e No. LT-3607/70J No ScootersjCars have beeo aUotted to the Members of the Delhi Municipal Corporation from the Central Oovernment quota.

(b) and (C). The Delhi Administration bave stated that one complaint was made to the Central Bureau of Investigation by a Member of the Delhi Municipal Corporation concerning the sale of ;:an by Shri lai Prakash Ooel, Alderman. Delhi Municipal
Corporation.

(d) to (f). The Delhi Administration have pointed out that Shri Ooel was permitted to sell the cars before the expiry of two years from the date of tbelr purchase by the competent autbority under CIRUllI K of the Motor Cars (Distribution and Sale)
Control Order. 1959. a. the cars had met wilh accidents and were not fUDctioning properly. As such. the question of taking any action against Shri ooel docs not arise.

Autborlsed aad Pald-ap Capital 01
Film Companies

10279. SHRI ARJUN SINOH
BHADORIA : Will the Mlni!ter of INDUS-
TRIAL DEVELOPMENT. INTERNAL
TRADE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to slale :

(a) the authorised and paid-up capital of
(i) Capital FIlms (P) Ltd., New Deihl; (II)
Cine Films (P) Ltd., Delhi ; and (iii) Tyaal Anand and Co. (P) Ltd., New DeIhl at the time of their seetlng up and as on the 31.t
March, 1970 ;

(b) the amount of loan received by thellO companies upto the 3lat March, 1970 from Government, Banks or othor parties members: separately;

(e) whether any cases. have. ~n referred (c) the amount paId as Intotest by tbolo to the Cenlral Bureau of InvesUptlon ; and I Companies during the last three yean ;

(f) if 10, what is the report of the 1 (d) the names and addreaHI of the Ceotral Bureau or Investlsatlon and the Dlrectora oflhe Companle. toaether with the a,tion taken by Oovernment aaalDit them ? nlmes and addres8el of their Iharo-holden i


(e) tbe details of tbeir perforrneoce duriD8 t\1e Illst three ~r and the amount of their profit or 10.', if any : and

(C) tbe reasons for losses and tbe
e t t~ 'for the year 1970-71 ?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT, INTERNAL TRADE
AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI F. A.
AHMED/: (a) to (fl. ~ required IlIformation about the three Film Companies i, aiven in the statement laid on the Table of the H<'usc. [P/ac'd In Library. See No.
LT-3608/07]

Dlrrt( ,. and Share-Holdrrs or Film
Companies

10280. SHRI K. N. PANDEY: Will
the ini~ter of TNDUSTRIAL DEVELOP·
MENT, INTERNAL TRADE AND
COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state the names and addresses of the Directors of the followins 6lm companies with the names and addresses of their .hare-holders together with shares purchased or held by each share-holders ;

(I) Bansal Pictutes (P) Ltd., Delhi; (ii)
Mllssoorie Film and Finance (P) Ltd., Delhi
(iii) Mis Dilvijai Talkies (P) Ltd., New Delhi; (iv) G, K. Navin Theatres (P) Ltd"
Delhi; (v) Progressive Pictures Ltd., Delhi;
(vi) Punjab Pictures Ltd., Delhi; (vii) Basu Distributors (P) Ltd., Delhi; (viii) Upper Inclla Pictures (I') Ltd" Delhi; (Ix) Vijay-
abree (P) Ltd., Delhi; and (x) Rajey Talkies
(P) l-t4., Balrampur 7

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL
~  INTERNAL TRADE

AND CQMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI F. A.
AHMED) : Tbe reqllired information about t!(D fill11 companies is 'being collected and will be ~ on the Table of tbe House.

WldeIIlq 01 Underbrldge bealde Babtl lIalh,a, Station (Soatll
Cealral Rail"BJ)

lu281. SHRI S. A, AGADI: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to Iiale

(I!) whether it Is a fact Iba\ the Corporati9n o( lIubll-Dharwer, ~ $14", baa depo!ited its share of amount for the widening of t!lf underbrilige at Hubli llealde the Habli RaUway Station on Ihe o~

Central Railway;

(b) If so, how much amount has been deposited and on what date;

(c) whlltber any execution order has been issued and work started; and

(d) if so, when and, if not, the reasons for the delay ?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI NANDA): (a) and (b). No sucb deposit has been made with the Railway, but it is understood tbat t ~ Hubli·Dharwar Corporation have deposiled Rs. 1.70,612,SO paise with the Gove, nment of Mysore in April, 1966.

(e) Not yet.

(d) The Railway can take up tbe work only after the State Government sbirt the watet mains and cables laid under the existing bridge and also make available necessary land to the Railway.

Gonds MaDufactured by H.E.C., Ruchl

10281. SHRI BENI SHANKER
SHARMA : Will tbe Minister of STEEL
AND HEAVY ENGINEERING be pleased to state:

(a) the quantity and value of JOOCIs roanufactured by the Heavy Enaineerinl Corporation Ltd" Ranchi durilll the years
1966'67, 1967·68 and ~  ;

(b) Ihe quantity and value of ,oods exported, If any, with the names of countries to wplch exported dutina the said period ;

(e) the quantity and value of IJI)Oda IOld to Government concerns end other private individuals In the country, separately, during the same period ;

(cij the net profit or 10&1 durlna th., above ) CII1'S: ~

